

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR SHOWER

TO: CSSB 39(JUD), Draft Version "D"

Page 5, following line 18:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"\* **Sec. 9.** AS 15.07 is amended by adding a new section to read:

**Sec. 15.07.128. Voter fraud mitigation policy.** It is the policy of the state to reduce voting fraud by using reasonable and affordable tools and technology to mitigate the potential for voting fraud, including for the reviews of voter registration applications and the master register for the names of the deceased, felons ineligible to vote, non-citizens, and individuals voting unlawfully."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 26, line 15:

Delete "sec. 46"

Insert "sec. 47"

Page 26, line 16:

Delete "sec. 47"

Insert "sec. 48"

Delete "sec. 48"

Insert "sec. 49"

Page 26, line 17:

Delete "sec. 49"

1           Insert "sec. 50"  
2  
3   Page 26, line 18:  
4           Delete "sec. 50"  
5           Insert "sec. 51"  
6  
7   Page 26, lines 18 - 19:  
8           Delete "secs. 46 - 50"  
9           Insert "secs. 47 - 51"  
10  
11   Page 26, line 26:  
12           Delete "Section 45"  
13           Insert "Section 46"  
14  
15   Page 26, line 27:  
16           Delete "Section 58"  
17           Insert "Section 59"  
18  
19   Page 26, line 28:  
20           Delete "secs. 59 and 60"  
21           Insert "secs. 60 and 61"